

Connecticut State University System

Board of Trustees



RESOLUTION

honoring

LUVA MEAD HOAR

July 21, 1995

- WHEREAS, Luva Mead Hoar was appointed to the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State Colleges by Governor Grasso in 1975 and was reappointed by Governor O'Neill in 1983, 1985 and 1989, and
- WHEREAS, During Mrs. Hoar's twenty years of service on the Board of Trustees, the Connecticut State Colleges grew, developed and gained university status as the Connecticut State University system, and
- WHEREAS, Luva Mead Hoar served the Connecticut State University system and the Board as a member of the Employee Relations Committee and Executive Committee, and as a member and chair of the Board's Finance and External Development Committee, and
- WHEREAS, Luva Mead Hoar, an alumna of Eastern Connecticut State University, a teacher in the public schools of Connecticut and an active and respected public-spirited citizen, brought exceptional enthusiasm, dedication, and insight to her service on the Board of Trustees, and
- WHEREAS, Mrs. Hoar's service on the Board has now concluded, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State University system acknowledges with gratitude Luva Mead Hoar's many contributions to the University system, to its students, and to her colleagues on the Board, and be it further
- RESOLVED, That members of the Board of Trustees express to Luva Hoar their affection and respect and extend to her their best wishes for success and enjoyment in all future endeavors.

A Certified True Copy:

A. Searle Pinney Chairman

William J. Cibes, Jr.

President